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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:49:35PM

Assembly District 68

 3,276 PUBLIC COUNTER

 479 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,803 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,803 

 285 FRANCISCO A. SPIES

 2,976 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT

 448 MICHAEL HANO

 1 BRIAN FORD (WRITE-IN)

 7 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID SOULES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO GUS SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MIGUEL ARRIYO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIRIS SALAS-RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIFANG FENG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX MARKHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX SARINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL S. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSMAN MIRZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL WARNOCK GEORGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FUHRMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLY MAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEEKES ALTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,767 

Unrecorded  36 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:49:35PM

Assembly District 69

 3,894 PUBLIC COUNTER

 619 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 56 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,569 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,569 

 315 FRANCISCO A. SPIES

 3,579 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT

 527 MICHAEL HANO

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ARSHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN PENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILDA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANDON WICKHAM JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIT LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE J. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SHIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEEQ RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 3 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SWAN SALAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAQIU WANG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,479 

Unrecorded  90 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:49:35PM

Assembly District 70

 7,359 PUBLIC COUNTER

 862 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 94 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,315 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,315 

 480 FRANCISCO A. SPIES

 6,421 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT

 1,056 MICHAEL HANO

 1 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRYL MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON TENNENT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ATHENA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIE HAZELIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTINE GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTINE LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MARION (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELSENIA GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE E. LACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORREST R. TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQULINE MARTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FELTON KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMILAH B. ABDUL-MAJID (WRITE-IN)

 4 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIRIS SALAS-RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 10 KEITH L. T. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:49:35PM

Assembly District 70

 1 LEILANI IRVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN-MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE RAZARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 5 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 NAN FAESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PASTOR MICHAEL WALROND JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL CROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY G. SEVERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. RONALD SULIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROSE PIERRE-LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHANA G. HARMONGOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN A. GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHIR KHALID (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL BRIGHTBILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HARGRAVES 3RD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,071 

Unrecorded  244 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:49:35PM

Assembly District 71

 9,243 PUBLIC COUNTER

 964 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 101 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,308 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,308 

 561 FRANCISCO A. SPIES

 7,700 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT

 1,485 MICHAEL HANO

 1 ADAM J. SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA ORZCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANGELA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY H. JAMES BELLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELCALIS ALMANAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DICKENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRODIE ENOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN LIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA MCILWDINE (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BOBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD SKINNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN J. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE BURCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD K. SHANAITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS DE LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA WOODHOWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SONNENSCHEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL D. BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY REUBEN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAURAV SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY WINKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN L JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES E. INIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:49:35PM

Assembly District 71

 1 JAMES K. BRYANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCGILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TAICHI COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY H. GLADSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERMANY MONTANO (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA GRACIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE BAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 KARA CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH L. T. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA CHARLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN-MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 3 LISA PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANSITA DIAWARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BETH TERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 NOBLES CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARPUH SANTANACHETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. REED JR. (WRITE-IN)

 10 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBYN SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY S. CAPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN FARZOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAH ABUDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA G. HARMONGOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN FOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED LEE RECITAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA E. HASSLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:49:35PM

Assembly District 71

 1 TIMOTHY BRUTUS (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY L. OLIVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADALIS MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,902 

Unrecorded  406 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:49:35PM

Assembly District 72

 7,209 PUBLIC COUNTER

 571 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 79 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,859 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,859 

 342 FRANCISCO A. SPIES

 6,287 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT

 898 MICHAEL HANO

 1 ABBY COOK-MARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY CROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGELA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA HOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVT GARELICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY SOLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY TILLERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCORNUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLA C. ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLY MAREADY (WRITE-IN)

 4 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE GOLDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERAMIE MONDESIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON POOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORCA REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA DECAMDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEVAN NEMBHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIO FULSENCIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCKENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASINTA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA NOBBE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS A. MIRANDA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CORTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA ANGELOU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:49:35PM

Assembly District 72

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYMA SILVER MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL STEWART-STRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MORDECHAI WILLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 5 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KUCHINOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYAN SPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA NIELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN A. KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHEN BETTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANESHE GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA BONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA BRUNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA STRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. HICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH ANDERTON (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YODALIS MORAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,614 

Unrecorded  245 

Page 10 of 16



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:49:35PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 30,981 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3,495 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 378 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,854 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,854 

 1,983 FRANCISCO A. SPIES

 26,963 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT

 4,414 MICHAEL HANO

 1 ABBY COOK-MARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM J. SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 3 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY CROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA ORZCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANGELA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA HOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRYL MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON TENNENT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ATHENA MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY H. JAMES BELLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVT GARELICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELCALIS ALMANAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DICKENSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY SOLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY TILLERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCORNUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRODIE ENOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN LIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA MCILWDINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLA C. ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLY MAREADY (WRITE-IN)

 4 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE GOLDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 9 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSIE HAZELIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTINE GREENE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:49:35PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 CELESTINE LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 8 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERAMIE MONDESIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BOBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON POOLE (WRITE-IN)

 4 CLYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 6 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 DAN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ARSHACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MARION (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID SOULES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELSENIA GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE E. LACEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD SKINNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORCA REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE NASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN J. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN PENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE BURCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD K. SHANAITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS DE LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA DECAMDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA WOODHOWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SONNENSCHEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEVAN NEMBHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIO FULSENCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORREST R. TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL D. BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY REUBEN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAURAV SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:49:35PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 GINA COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY WINKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILDA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN L JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQULINE MARTELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES E. INIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FELTON KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES K. BRYANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCGILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCKENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TAICHI COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMILAH B. ABDUL-MAJID (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASINTA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY H. GLADSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERMANY MONTANO (WRITE-IN)

 14 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO GUS SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA NOBBE (WRITE-IN)

 10 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA GRACIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE BAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MIGUEL ARRIYO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KALIRIS SALAS-RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 KARA CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 12 KEITH L. T. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANDON WICKHAM JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILANI IRVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA CHARLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIFANG FENG (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIN-MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 3 LISA PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:49:35PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 LUCAS LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS A. MIRANDA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CORTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANSITA DIAWARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIT LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BETH TERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX MARKHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX SARINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA ANGELOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE J. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL S. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE RAZARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 10 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 NAN FAESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYMA SILVER MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 3 NOBLES CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSMAN MIRZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PARPUH SANTANACHETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PASTOR MICHAEL WALROND JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL STEWART-STRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SHIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI MORDECHAI WILLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL CROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEEQ RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL WARNOCK GEORGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY G. SEVERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. RONALD SULIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FUHRMANN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:49:35PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 2 RICHARD JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. REED JR. (WRITE-IN)

 18 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KUCHINOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBYN SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY S. CAPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROSE PIERRE-LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYAN SPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA NIELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN FARZOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAH ABUDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 SHANA G. HARMONGOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN FOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLY MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN A. GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN A. KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHEN BETTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SWAN SALAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHIR KHALID (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANESHE GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA BONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA BRUNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA STRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED LEE RECITAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA E. HASSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F. HICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY BRUTUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH ANDERTON (WRITE-IN)

 104 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEEKES ALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY L. OLIVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL BRIGHTBILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HARGRAVES 3RD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:49:35PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 YADALIS MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAQIU WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YODALIS MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,833 

Unrecorded  1,021 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 13, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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